

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/15/13

BID OPENING DATE 04/25/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-2M4104
LOCATION 11-SD-94-30.0/39.0

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY NEAR DULZURA ON
ROUTE 94 FROM 0.9 MILE EAST OF
GRANDE CREEK BRIDGE TO ROUTE 188
AND ON ROUTE 188 FROM 0.2 MILE

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
32 CONTRACT ITEMS

SLURRY SEAL, COLD PLANE, HMA OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 1,273,751.00 AMOUNT UNDER 355,621.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 27.92
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	918,130.00	7	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 858 587-3600 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00750542 P O BOX 229000 FAX 858 453-6034 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000
2	992,274.00	1	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO 714 826-3011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00303609 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY FAX 714 826-3129 JURUPA VALLEY CA 91752
3	1,028,098.50	3	PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC 858 638-7100 SB PREF CLAIMED 00916931 5374 EASTGATE MALL FAX 858 638-7102 SAN DIEGO CA 92121 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,066,249.00	5	ANGUS ASPHALT INC 619 562-8201 SB PREF CLAIMED 00523300 P O BOX 711539 FAX 619 562-1973 SANTEE CA 92071 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	1,075,330.50	6	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL INC 775 358-1355 CC PREF CLAIMED 00462443 P O BOX 1841 FAX 775 355-3458 SPARKS NV 89432

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

BID211
PAGE 2
05/15/13

6	1,154,043.60	4	DALEY CORPORATION	619 390-3900	SB PREF CLAIMED
			12570 HIGHWAY 67	00749995	
			LAKESIDE CA 92040-1159	FAX 619 390-3901	BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
7	905,085.00	2	VSS INTERNATIONAL INC	916 373-1500	NSB PREF CLAIMED
		OTHER REASON NT AWD	P O BOX 981330	00293727	
			WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798	FAX 916 373-0183	

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

BID211
PAGE 3
05/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 1 AND 7 THRU 9 AND 22 THRU 30
	VSS INTERNATIONAL WEST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 14

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

BID211
PAGE 4
05/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AC DIKE CO 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 19, 20
	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 1 AND 7 THRU 9 AND 22 THRU 30
	DALEY CORP 12570 HWY 67 LAKESIDE CA	ITEMS 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 21
	ENOR INNOVATIONS 950 E 220 STREET LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 3, 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 SOUTH LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 1, 7, 9 AND 22 THRU 30
	PAVEMENT COATINGS 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY CA 91752	ITEMS 14, 31

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 7 THRU 9 AND 22 THRU 30

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

BID211
PAGE 5
05/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PAVEMENT COATINGS JURUPA VALLEY CA 91756	ITEM 14

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL 903 HIGHLAND AVE NATIONAL CITY CA 91950	ITEM 3
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING 59 CONEY ISLAND DRIVE SPARKS NV 89431	ITEMS 17, 31
	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION 6465 MARINDUSTRY PARK SAN DIEGO CA 92121	ITEMS 3 AND 10 THRU 13 AND 15, 16, 18 THRU 21 AND 32
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS P O BOX 294906 PHELAN CA 92329	ITEM 3 AND 7 THRU 9 AND 22 THRU 30

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	STRIPING & MARKING
	ENOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

BID211
PAGE 6
05/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MARINA LANDSCAPE ANAHEIM CA	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT AND WPCP
	PAVEMENT COATING INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	SLURRY SEAL
	SPECIALTY MILLING SERVICE FRESNO CA	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 SOUTH LILAC AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 7 THRU 9, 17 AND 22 THRU 29
	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION 6465 MARINDUSTRY PLACE SAN DIEGO CA 92121	ITEMS , 10 THRU 13, 15, 16, 18 THRU 21 AND 32
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL 10057 COLLINGS ROAD WILTON CA 95693	ITEMS 2 AND 4

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	207,000	.15	31,050.00
8	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,230	.25	1,057.50
9	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	800	2.00	1,600.00
10	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,800	.50	900.00
11	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,950	1.75	12,162.50
12	198011	IMPORTED BORROW (TON)	TON	27	100.00	2,700.00
13	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	7	500.00	3,500.00
14	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	2,670	170.00	453,900.00
15	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	710	110.00	78,100.00
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	61	95.00	5,795.00
17	025443	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATION)	STA	520	20.00	10,400.00
18	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	200.00	200.00
19	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	480	3.00	1,440.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,320	3.00	3,960.00
21	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3	500.00	1,500.00
22	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	800	3.50	2,800.00
23	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	46,400	.15	6,960.00
24	846001	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	110,000	.60	66,000.00
25	846004	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,590	.50	1,295.00
26	846005	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,100	.50	6,050.00
27	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	94,000	.70	65,800.00
28	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,120	1.50	3,180.00
29	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	2.00	380.00
30	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,400	3.00	13,200.00
31	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	200.00	200.00

11-2M4104
11-SD-94-30
04/25/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 8
05/15/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	57,500.00	57,500.00
					TOTAL	918,130.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,700.00	1700.00	4,225.00	4225.00	6,800.00	6800.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	3,850.00	3850.00	12,550.00	12550.00	5,200.00	5200.00	35,000.00	35000.00
3	74,000.00	74000.00	27,500.00	27500.00	84,000.00	84000.00	325,000.00	325000.00
4	2,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	25000.00	2,200.00	11000.00	5,000.00	25000.00
5	3,000.00	3000.00	5,955.00	5955.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
6	3,000.00	3000.00	900.00	900.00	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	.13	26910.00	.15	31050.00	.10	20700.00	.25	51750.00
8	.27	1142.10	.30	1269.00	.50	2115.00	1.13	4779.90
9	2.15	1720.00	2.40	1920.00	2.00	1600.00	5.09	4072.00
10	3.05	5490.00	1.80	3240.00	4.00	7200.00	.50	900.00
11	2.15	14942.50	1.28	8896.00	2.50	17375.00	2.25	15637.50
12	237.00	6399.00	55.00	1485.00	125.00	3375.00	150.00	4050.00
13	1,500.00	10500.00	500.00	3500.00	975.00	6825.00	500.00	3500.00
14	176.76	471949.20	190.00	507300.00	185.00	493950.00	70.00	186900.00
15	142.00	100820.00	126.00	89460.00	105.00	74550.00	120.00	85200.00
16	140.00	8540.00	160.00	9760.00	98.00	5978.00	110.00	6710.00
17	44.50	23140.00	19.25	10010.00	34.00	17680.00	25.87	13452.40
18	3,800.00	3800.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	200.00	200.00
19	3.50	1680.00	7.00	3360.00	3.00	1440.00	3.00	1440.00
20	3.50	4620.00	7.00	9240.00	3.00	3960.00	3.00	3960.00
21	1,100.00	3300.00	650.00	1950.00	675.00	2025.00	500.00	1500.00
22	3.45	2760.00	3.84	3072.00	6.00	4800.00	5.77	4616.00
23	.15	6960.00	.17	7888.00	.10	4640.00	.19	8816.00
24	.65	71500.00	.72	79200.00	.55	60500.00	.61	67100.00
25	.58	1502.20	.65	1683.50	.40	1036.00	.63	1631.70
26	.58	7018.00	.65	7865.00	.40	4840.00	.47	5687.00
27	.75	70500.00	.82	77080.00	1.00	94000.00	.96	90240.00
28	1.10	2332.00	1.20	2544.00	1.50	3180.00	1.70	3604.00
29	2.10	399.00	2.40	456.00	2.00	380.00	3.60	684.00
30	3.25	14300.00	3.60	15840.00	3.00	13200.00	3.50	15400.00
31	2,500.00	2500.00	15,900.00	15900.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
32	32,000.00	32000.00	55,000.00	55000.00	101,700.00	101700.00	100,000.00	100000.00
TOT		992,274.00		1,028,098.50		1,066,249.00		1,075,330.50

11-2M4104
 11-SD-94-30
 04/25/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 10
 05/15/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,740.00	1740.00	1,600.00	1600.00
2	4,100.00	4100.00	14,000.00	14000.00
3	135,500.00	135500.00	10,500.00	10500.00
4	4,300.00	21500.00	4,200.00	21000.00
5	21,000.00	21000.00	500.00	500.00
6	980.00	980.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	.13	26910.00	.12	24840.00
8	.26	1099.80	.26	1099.80
9	2.05	1640.00	2.10	1680.00
10	1.05	1890.00	.55	990.00
11	3.30	22935.00	2.35	16332.50
12	190.00	5130.00	157.00	4239.00
13	1,350.00	9450.00	525.00	3675.00
14	182.00	485940.00	169.63	452912.10
15	135.00	95850.00	122.00	86620.00
16	120.00	7320.00	115.00	7015.00
17	41.00	21320.00	130.00	67600.00
18	3,200.00	3200.00	210.00	210.00
19	3.30	1584.00	3.15	1512.00
20	3.30	4356.00	3.15	4158.00
21	970.00	2910.00	525.00	1575.00
22	3.25	2600.00	3.35	2680.00
23	.15	6960.00	.15	6960.00
24	.62	68200.00	.62	68200.00
25	.57	1476.30	.60	1554.00
26	.57	6897.00	.57	6897.00
27	.70	65800.00	.71	66740.00
28	1.05	2226.00	1.05	2226.00
29	2.05	389.50	3.00	570.00
30	3.10	13640.00	3.00	13200.00
31	500.00	500.00	999.60	999.60
32	109,000.00	109000.00	10,500.00	10500.00
TOT		1,154,043.60		905,085.00